

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR



HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Entrement 4/5/25 1:19 PM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-684 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH PILIPINAS SHELL FOUNDATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE IN FAVOR OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR HIV-RELATED PROGRAMS, PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES OF THE BACOOR SOCIAL HYGIENE CLINIC":
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-685 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A CONTRACT OF LEASE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH E.V.Y. CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION":
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-687 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR STRIKE B. REVILLA TO SIGN THE TRIPARTITE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, AND THE NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD (NWRB) ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING OF WELLS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE":
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-688 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MOTOR VEHICLES FOR REGIONAL TRIAL COURT BRANCHES 114, 116 AND 117 AND FOR THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR";
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-691 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL (NNC) GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2, SERIES OF 2012 ENTITLED: " REVISED IMPLEMENTING GUIDELINES ON OPERATION OF TIMBANG PLUS (OPT PLUS)"; and









01/20/2025

ARDER

6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-692 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL (NNC) GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 3, SERIES OF 2018 ENTITLED: " APPROVING THE GUIDELINES ON THE SELECTION OF NON-WOOD HEIGHT AND LENGTH MEASURING TOOL".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



